## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO LICENSE AGREEMENTS FOR EAST HUDSON HILLS SIGNS TO BE PLACED WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY.

WHEREAS, the East Hudson Hills Homeowners Association has requested to install a replacement subdivision sign that was previously located at the Northeast corner of Evergreen Drive and East Streetsboro Street; and

WHEREAS, the East Hudson Hills Homeowners Association has also requested to install a replacement subdivision sign that was previously located at the Northwest corner of Harland Drive and East Streetsboro Street; and

WHEREAS, the requested signs are within the City's Right of Way; and

WHEREAS, the East Hudson Hills Homeowners Association has agreed to enter into a License Agreement for the placement of its requested signs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Hudson, Summit County, Ohio, that:

- Section 1. The City Manager and/or his designee is authorized to execute License Agreements with the East Hudson Hills Homeowners Association for the use of land within a certain City-held right-of-way for the replacement of subdivision signs that were previously located at the Northeast corner of Evergreen Drive and East Streetsboro Street and the Northwest corner of Harland Drive and East Streetsboro Street. The License Agreements shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor and substantially similar to the ones attached hereto as "Exhibit A" and "Exhibit B," which are also incorporated herein fully by reference.
- <u>Section 2</u>. That the aforesaid recitals are rendered to be the findings of this Council and are hereby incorporated into this Resolution.
- Section 3. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meeting open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
- <u>Section 4</u>. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	
	Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Aparna Wheeler, Clerk of Council	
I certify that the foregoing Resolution No Municipality on	o. 24-124 was duly passed by the Council of said
	Anarna Wheeler Clerk of Council